
General $800,111

Capital Outlay $2,214,664

Special Education $202,630

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.320

Owner Occupied $2.954

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.113

Special Education $1.574

Bond Redemption $1.253

Capital Outlay $2.939

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,810,969

$268,990

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$2,079,959Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $108,329,771

Owner Occupied $43,446,012

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $9,596,094

Total $161,371,877

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

11.5

54.2%

19.4

$48,209Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

14.8

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 154.129

9-12 87.571

162.761

92.178

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 269.111 283.876

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 286

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 116

District Dropout Rate 0.8%

% Special Needs Students* 16.4%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 19.8%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.8%

16

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 72

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 257

Educational Funds $11,842

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 257.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

7

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

47

2023-2024 Profile of Gayville-Volin School District 63-1

Home County: Yankton

*No ACT data displayed when less than 
ten students are reported.

PK 27.411 28.937

100 Kingsbury St., Gayville, SD  57031

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $63,639

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $193,450

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,105,522

PK Instruction $30,410

Adult Instruction $0

$368,760

$46,618

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $29,919

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $187,374

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $409,860

County $17,997

State $1,898,784

Federal $221,479

Total $2,548,120

$637,961

$0

$0

$49,098

$261,013

$0

$268,990

$80,043

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$687,059 $610,046

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$104,378

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$162,856

$461,056

$122,688

$9,477

$0

$0

$11,500

$2,759

$16,522

$0

$48,822

$30,571

$121,620

$11,984

$2,723

$0

$208,886

$0

$74,131

$59,060

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$93,995 $0 $0

$0 $187,018 $0

$339,819 $50,154 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,100,037

$60,236

$0

$169,854

$309,868

$64,940

$0

$116,248

$58,096

$98,361

$80,911

$0

$0

$100,369

$287,885

$16,408

$0

$48,708

$120,146

$21,687

$0

$36,011

$8,408

$24,042

$9,922

$0

$0

$13,259

$31,786

$0

$0

$58,455

$18,690

$958

$0

$123,632

$12,748

$0

$23,802

$0

$0

$49,195

$98,027

$384

$0

$6,143

$10,198

$6,210

$0

$31,960

$31,518

$102,910

$21,724

$0

$0

$44,729

$15,409

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$187,018

$37,553

$9,015

$2,759

$11,551

$0

$0

$9,440

$199

$0

$0

$1,315

$14,137

$200

$0

$44,570

$17,126

$12,305

$2,908

$0

$242,272

$953

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Gayville-Volin School District 63-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$199,764 $228,141

$2,543,115 $406,405 $551,705Total Expenditures

$2,158,921 $586,476 $319,265 $353,802 $272,744 $335,985


